
St John the Baptist Church, Barlaston 

Station Road, Barlaston, Stoke on Trent ST12 9DA 

tel: 01782 373126  www.stjohnsbarlaston.co.uk 

Welcome to St John’s Church Community 

Sunday 10th February - 4th before Lent 

Vicar Stewart Jones 361724  canonstewart@icloud.com 
 The Vicarage, 2 Longton Road, Barlaston ST12 9AA 
Churchwardens Sarah Broome 372420  sarahbroome77@gmail.com 
 Dennis Croome 372973  dennis@croome.net 
Readers Margaret Collis 372983  margaretcollis@gmail.com 
 Dennis Croome 372973  dennis@croome.net 
 Alison Dando 07977 550017 alid50@btinternet.com 

Electoral Roll:  please return completed forms to church asap. 

 
Funeral of Marion Lowe—Monday 11th February 1.00pm 

 
PCC Standing Committee—7.30pm Tuesday 12th February at  

The Vicarage. 
 

Tea & Talk—Wednesday 13th February 2.00pm 

 
All Age Service planning—Monday 18th February 7.30pm 

 
Parochial Church Council (PCC) - Wednesday 27th February 

7.00pm 

 
Pancake Party—Tuesday 5th March 7.00pm in church. Free entry. 

Donations welcome in support of Christian Aid. 
 

Ash Wednesday 6th March and Lent—details of services and Lent 
Courses will be available next week. In the meantime, please keep Lent 

Wednesdays free in your diaries. 

 
Tots’ Church - Please note that there will be no Tots’ Church on 

Tuesday 19th February, Half-Term week. 

Sunday 10th February 

 8.30am Holy Communion 

 10.30am Holy Communion & Mosaic 

 

Monday 11th February 

 1.00pm Funeral of Marian Lowe 

 6.00pm Choir Practice 

 7.00pm Open Gardens meeting 

 

Tuesday 12th February 

 9.30am Tots’ Church 

 7.30pm Standing Committee 

 

Wednesday 13th February 

 9.00am School Assembly 

  Merrilyn Coutouvidis 

 10.30am Holy Communion 

 2.30pm Tea & Talk 

 

Friday 15th February 

 7.00pm Bells practice 

 

Sunday 17th February 

 10.30am Holy Communion & Mosaic 

 4.00pm Evensong 

 

Monday 18th—Friday 22nd February 

SCHOOLS HALF TERM WEEK 

 

Monday 18th February 

 6.00pm Choir Practice 

 7.30pm All Age service Planning 

 

Wednesday 20th February 

 10.30am Holy Communion 


